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Max. 650 N

Fiber strain<0.33 % (96 FO, 144 FO Max. 1000 N)
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SM G.657.A2/ G.652.D
SM G.657.A2/ G.652.D

SM G.657.A2/ G.652.D

Loss changes< 0.10 dB@1550 nm (after test)
-Fiber strain < 0.60 %
-No sheath damage

Loss changes < 0.10 dB@1550 nm (during test)
- No sheath damage

-Loss changes < 0.15dB/km@1550 nm (during test)
-Loss changes < 0.05dB/km@1550 nm (after test)
-No sheath damage

_Short-term load: 80N

_Load: 300 N /1T00mm

+20°C—-20'C~+70 C»+20° C | Temperature Cycling
-Number of cycles: 2 turns

-Time per each step: 12 hrs.

BB 958un sl loyiulojl

Tensile performance
IEC60794_1_21_ 1

_Time: Sminutes

Crush test

_ime: 5 minutes IEC60794_1.21_ 3

_Length: 100 mm

-Temperature step:

IEC60794_1_22_ 1
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Fiber strain < 0.33% Max. 600 N IEC 60794_1_2_E1

Aa <0.05 dB, No damage 800 N /100 mm, max. 15 min IEC 60794_1_2_E3

Aa < 0.05 dB after the test 0.74 Nm, 3 impacts, R=25 mm IEC 60794_1_2_E4
Aa < 0.05 dB, No damage 1m. 100N, +/- 360°,10 cycles IEC 60794_1_2_E7

No damage R=20x D, 100 N, 35 cycles IEC 60794_1_2_E6

Aa < 0.05 dB, No damage R=20x D, 5 turns, 3 cycles IEC 60794_1_2_ET Uﬁm ELtu.u

Aa < 0.10 dB/km -10°C to +60°C

IEC 60794_1_2_F1 Lo> d_'>)_'>'

No water leakage in 24 hours. 8 Sample= 3 m, water column=1m IEC 60794_1_2_F5B \,;T)._ﬂ)._; )2 WQLE-D
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